## TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH, NH 03886 TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349 <u>WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG</u>

AGENDA

Selectmen's Meeting 6 :00pm Town Office Thursday, September 23, 2021

- CALL TO ORDER:
- CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- NEW BUSINESS:
  - Dan, Recreation Director update
  - Pat Farley, EDC update
  - Audit recommendations
  - Administrator Update
- SIGNATURE FILE:
  - Selectmen's minutes for September 16, 2021
  - Non-public meeting minutes for September 16, 2021
    - RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 1, minutes unsealed
    - RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 2, minutes unsealed
    - RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 3, minutes unsealed
  - Accounts Payable Manifest
  - Timber Yield Tax Map 407 Lot 93 in the amount of \$3,046.52
  - Contract with James R. St. Jean Auctioneers
- SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- OLD BUSINESS:
  - 2022 Police Cruiser
  - Nuisance Ordinance
  - Job descriptions/Personnel Policies/Earned Time
- NON-PUBLIC:
  - RSA 91-A:3 II (e)
  - RSA 91-A:3 II (a, b, c, d, e, i) if requested.
- ADJOURNMENT: